

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6499 OF 2001

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILL.BIBIPURI, PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADDL.DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6499 OF 2001

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILL. BIBIPURI, PUNJAB

... Appellant(s)

Versus

ADDL. DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

The same was the position yesterday when we had passed over
the matter. Since there is continued non appearance by learned

counsel for the appellant, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
March 13, 2008.